INSTITUTION OF VALUERS - BANGALORE BRANCH

No.55, K R Road, Basayanagudi, Bangalore, Karnataka 560004

Election Notice for Executive Committee For the years 2022,2023 & 2024

As per the Rules for Branches of Institution of Valuers, the Executive Committee of Institution of Valuers, Bangalore Branch for the year 2022,2023 & 2024 will be formed through Election. The Vacancies to be filled up are mentioned below:

Designation of posts for EC	No. of Vacancy/ies
Chairman	1(one)
Vice-Chairman	2 (Two)
Hon. Secretary	1(One)
Hon. Treasurer	I(One)
Hon.Joint Secretary	1(One)
Member	10(Ten)

The schedule of programme for the proposed election is given below:

- Last date of receiving nomination :19-02-2022(upto4.00 PM)
- Date of sending the valid Nominations to the HQ for scrutiny:21.02.2022
- Receiving the Valid list from IOV HQ :23-02-2022
- Last date of withdrawal of Nomination :27.02.2022
- Uploading the Final Contestants List on Official IOV Website: 28.02.2022
- Date of Election/Voting on the Day of AGM :06.03.2022 (10 AM to 2.00 PM)
- 4 As per Bye-Laws, only life corporate members can contest Election for Office Bearers and Membership of the EC of Institution of Valuers, Bangalore Branch for the years 2022,2023 & 2024.
- 4 For the post of Chairman, Secretary and Treasurer, the candidates must have completed 3 years of life membership as on 31.03.2021 and in the case of contestants for Members of Executive Committee must fulfill the condition of life membership as on 31-03-2021.
- One corporate member shall be eligible to nominate one life corporate member for one post only.
- One corporate member shall be eligible to contest for one post only.
- Corporate members of the Institution, who are in arrears of subscription up to 31.03.2021, will not be eligible to nominate any life member for the election.
- Licentiate member is neither eligible to contest election for any post nor can vote to elect office bearers and Executive Committee members.
- Corporate member who is a member of the Executive Committee/Council of any other organization/ Institution/body of valuers in India running parallel activities to Institution of Valuers or holding the post of office bearer of any branch of such organization/ valuers in India, shall not be eligible to contest in the Executive Institution/body of Committee.
- Members retiring from the EC shall be eligible for re-election.
- Any error, illegibility, overwriting, ambiguity, absence of fact etc. in the nomination form may lead to rejection of the nomination.
- In case any dispute the decision of the Election Officer alongwith the Board of Scrutineers shall be final and binding.
- Nomination should be submitted as per the enclosed proforma and sent to " The Election Officer, for conducting election for Executive Committee for the years 2022. 2023 & 2024, at Narendra Nilaya, No. 758, 37th Cross, 16th Main, 4th T - Block, Jayanagar, Bengaluru - 560041 by ordinary post. T. Satish Babu,

Election Officer/Convenor for conducting Election for Executive Committee for the years2022, 2023 & 2024

Mobile: 9845074037, 080-26635157

NOMINATION FORM

To

The Election Officer

for conducting Election for Executive Committee for the years

2022, 2023 & 2024

Narendra Nilaya, No. 758, 37th Cross, 16th Main, 4th T - Block, Jayanagar, Bengaluru - 560041.

Election of the members and office bearers of the Executive Committee of Institution of valuer Bangalore Branch for the Years 2022, 2023, & 2024.
I the undersigned member of the
Institution intend to propose the name of the following member who is qualified in accordance with the Bye-laws of the Institution of Valuer/Rules and Regulations for the Branches of the Institution of Valuer for election as Member/Office bearer of the Executive Committee and attach hereto a consent-cum declaration in writing from the Nominee of his/her willingness to serve as Office bearer/Member of the Executive Committee. In witness whereof I set my hands this
Proposer Member's Signature
Proposer Member's Name in Block letter
Proposer member's membership No
Particular of the Nominee:
Name:
Address
Membership Number with grade
Consent of the Member who is willing to seek election as Office Bearer/Member of the Executive Committee for the Years 2022, 2023 & 2024 To Election Officer for conducting Election for Executive Committee for the Years
2022, 2023 & 2024
Narendra Nilaya, No. 758, 37th Cross, 16th Main, 4th T - Block, Jayanagar, Bengaluru - 560041.
I hereby give my consent to stand for election as Chairman/Vice Chairman/ Hon. Secretary/ Hon Treasurer/ Hon.Jt.Secretary/Member of the Executive Committee(Strike out whichever is not applicable of the Bangalore Branch, Institution of Valuers for the years 2022-2024 and to serve in the Executive Committee of the Institution of Valuers, if elected. I also hereby solemnly declare and agree that in the event of me being Elected, I will conform to the Memorandum of Association, Bye-laws/Rules are regulations for Branches and Code of Conduct of the Institution of Valuers as now in force or as hereafter altered, amended or enlarged from time to time and shall always make my best efforts to work for the welfare and progress to the Institution. I undertake not to do anything against the policy and interest of the Institution. I shall attend the executive committee meeting of the branch regularly at my own cost. further declare that I am not a member of the Executive Committee/Council of any other organization Institution/ body of valuers in India running parallel activities to Institution of valuers or holding the post of Office Bearer of any Branch of such Organization/Institution/ Body of Valuers in India. Any Violation of my above consent and declaration shall lead to cancellation of my candidature/ my Executive Committee Membership (if elected) at any point of time.
Signed this